
2025/2026 Glasgow Chinese School Academic Calendar 
Week Date Activity / Event  

 
 

 30.08.25 Sat New Term In-Service Meeting for Teachers & 

Teaching Assistants 

1 06.09.25 Sat School Reopens 

2 13.09.25 Sat Organize SQA Higher, GCSE, and A Level 

registration 

3 20.09.25 Sat  

 27.09.25 Sat School Holiday – September Weekend 

4 04.10.25 Sat   

5 11.10.25 Sat Planning for the Talent Show Competition   

 18.10.25 Sat School holiday -  First Mid-Term October Holiday 

6 25.10.25 Sat Plan Talent Show Competition      

7 01.11.25 Sat  

8 08.11.25 Sat  

9 15.11.25 Sat  

10 22.11.25 Sat   

11 29.11.25 Sat  

12 06.12.25 Sat  

13 13.12.25 Sat Submit blank mid-term exam papers for copying 
Prelim SQA Higher, Advanced Higher, GCSE, A Level 
Reimbursement review. 

14 20.12.25 Sat College closed – classes online 

 27.12.25 Sat Christmas Holiday 

 03.01.26 Sat New Year Holiday 

15 10.01.26 Sat  Mid-Term exam 

Planning Chinese New Year Party 

16 17.01.26 Sat Mid-Term exam  

 

17 24.01.26 Sat Mid-Term exam 

18 31.01.26 Sat  

 07.02.26 Sat Confirm SQA Advanced Higher Talking exam date - SQA 

Accessor 

19 14.02.26 Sat  *17.02.26 Chinese New Year(Chinese Zodiac Horses) 

20 21.02.26 Sat Chinese New Year Celebration with Dragon Dance at 
school gate (noon) 
Prepare SQA oral recordings 
Prelim SQA Higher, N5 

21 28.02.26 Sat SQA National 5 oral exam recording 

22 07.03.26 Sat SQA Higher oral exam recording 

23 14.03.26 Sat SQA Advanced Higher oral exam recording (SQA 



assessor) 

24 21.03.26 Sat Prelim GCSE & A Level mock oral recording 

25 28.03.26 Sat Exam classes begin subject selection for next 

school year 

 04.04.26 Sat Spring Holiday/Easter Holiday 

 11.04.26 Sat Spring Holiday/Easter Holiday 

 18.04.26 Sat Spring Holiday/Easter Holiday 

26 25.04.26 Sat Internal GCSE Speaking Exam Recording 
New student enrollment; fee codes for returning 
students 
All year groups prepare final exam papers 

27 02.05.26 Sat Internal A Level Speaking Exam Recording 
Begin registration for new academic year (online 
payment) 

28 09.05.26  Sat Plan Graduation Ceremony; prepare medals for top 
3 students 
Send GCSE & A Level speaking recordings to 
Edexcel 
Reminder: 12/5 Monday GCSE external exams 
(listening & reading) 

29 16.05.26  Sat HSK Exam (Sat 9.05.26) 
Submit blank final exam papers for copying 
Reminders: GCSE writing exam, A Level listening 
exam, and SQA external exams (listening & 
reading) 
Discuss Graduation Ceremony planning 

 23.05.26 Sat School Holiday – May Weekend 

SQA National 5, Higher, Advanced Higher external 
exams (listening & reading) 

30 30.05.26  Sat Reminder: A Level external writing & reading 
exams 
Final Exams 

31 06.06.26 Sat Final Exams 
Teacher reimbursement settlement & review 
Submit class top 3 and final report forms 
Prepare Graduation Ceremony program 

32 13.06.26 Sat Graduation Ceremony 

- Each class holds ceremony 

- Announce top 3 students 

 20.06.26 Sat Summer Holiday 

 29.08.26 Sat  In-service Meeting 

 05.09.26 Sat  School Re-open  2025/2026 New Term Start 

 


